Division of Corporations 0800000636	the efflorember of g/scripts/efflcovr.exe
Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System	
Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type th number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the c	
(((H08000160783 3)))	
НОворот 607833АВС0	
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your brows page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	er from this
To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383	
From: Account Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)634-3694 Fax Number : (305)633-9696	
the second s	
FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILI	TY CO.
martinez and espinosa, l.l.c.	
62 Horizon Certificate of Status 0 11 Nu Certified Copy 1 11 Page Count 02 11 Page Count 02 11 Estimated Charge \$155.00	FIL 08 JUN 27 SECHELART TALLAHASSE
	FILED UN 27 AM
Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu	

EXAMINER

JUN 3 0 2008

l of l

.



June 27, 2008

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporationa

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY

SUBJECT: MARTINEZ AND ESPINOSA, L.L.C. REF: W08000030968

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Adding "of Florida" or "Plorida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is P02000034049 (MARTINEZ ESPINOZA CORP).

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6855.

Tammy Hampton FAX Aud. #: H08000160783 Regulatory Specialist II Letter Number: 108A00038680 Registration/Qualification Section

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

H08000160783

ARTICLES OF ORAGNIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY (OMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

MARTINEZ and ESPINOSA CPA's, L.L.C **Certified Public Accountants**

ARTICLE II - Address: 9485 S.W. 72" ST. A225 MIAMI FL. 33173

The mailing address and street of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

9485 S.W. 72nd ST. A 225 MIAMI FL. 33173

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent are:

ANDY MARTINEZ

9485 S.W. 72^{ad} ST A 225 Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) MIAMI, FL 33173 City, State and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for he above stated limited liability company of the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

ogistered Agont's Signature

ARTICLE IV - Management (Check if applicable)

X The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one or more man igers and is therefore, a manager - managed company.

ANDY MARTINEZ CPA	
JEANNIE ESPINOSA CP/	ł,

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested)

Signature of a member of an authorized representative member

SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORID, JUN 27 AM 8:

\$0:TI 800Z/2Z/90

(in accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this (in accordance with section bus 408(3), Florida Statutos, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true) $\frac{M_{h}}{Typed or printed name of signee}$

PAGE 03/03

EMPIRE CORP KIT

30263336696

408000100783